

33rd Annual Hartsburg Pumpkin Festival Application and Contract

9a-5p Saturday October 12 and Sunday October 13, 2024/ Rain or Shine

Please complete this entire form and mail along with your photos and payment to:

Hartsburg Pumpkin Festival P.O. Box 53 Hartsburg, Mo, 65039

Application Deadline: Returning Vendors from 2023—June 1, 2024

All other Vendor Applications—September 1, 2024

Business Name			
Contact Person			-
Address			_
City	State	Zip	
Email	·		_
Phone			
Emergency Contact—Nar	ne/Number		
Retu	rn Vendor from 2023	New Vendor	
Any Fo	ood, Drinks, Snacks, sampling of	food products	
Servin	g Side Passenger or Driver Side o	or tent (Circle One)	
	Craft, handmade preferre	d	
Size of tent	with tie downs or trailer with to	ongue	
Numb	er of 12'x12' spaces@	9 150.00 per space	
EVERYTH	ING MUST FIT INSIDE YOUR BOO	OTH SPACE OF 12'X12'	

	inhle	
- rod El	ectricity Available	
Limited		

Electricity 110v \$25.00 x
220v hookup \$30.00 x
Reason for electricity
Amperage for 220v

NO SPACE HEATERS ALLOWED

To help up place your booth would you consider a booth space without electricity?

Yes or No

Water (must supply your containers and hoses	e)@\$15
Total Booth Space \$	
Total Electric \$	
Total Water \$	
Total Amount Enclosed \$	

Photos

- o All booths must submit photos.
- Food vendors must include a complete menu plus 1 photo of your outdoor display.
- o Craft vendors must include 1 photo of your craft and 1 photo of your outdoor display if possible
- o If photos are not included with your application, your application will be held until photos are submitted..
- o Even if you are a returning vendor, photos MUST be included with your application.

All application fees and photos must be included with application.

There are no guarantees for the same space location or number. We try our best to

Accommodate Vendor requests, but it is not always possible.

***The Hartsburg Pumpkin Festival Committee reserves the right to reject any application. ***

Please make checks payable to: Hartsburg Pumpkin Festival
All returned checks will be assessed a service charge of \$25.00

General Release

The undersigned does hereby discharge, release and hold harmless, the HARTSBURG PUMPKIN FESTIVAL COMMITTEE, (the city of Hartsburg, property owners and associations) and all co-sponsors from any and all manner of action, suits, damages, or claims whatsoever arising from any loss or damages or claims, to the person or property of the undersigned while in possession or under the supervision of the sponsors during the festival, and hereby consents to enforcement or all rules of this event. There are no rain dates. There will be NO REFUNDS if event is cancelled due to floods, hurricanes, or any other forces of nature. There will be NO REFUNDS on vendor cancellations. The HARTSBURG PUMPKIN FESTIVAL COMMITTEE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO DISQUALIFY ANY VENDOR CAUSING ANY PROBLEMS TO FELLOW VENDORS OR COMMITTEE MEMBERS. Failure to comply with any rules and regulations set forth on the application and the Vendor Information page may result in expulsion from any and/or all events. The Hartsburg Pumpkin Festival Committee reserves the right to make final interpretation of all rules. The undersigned understands that if this application is not accepted, all fees and photos will be returned by mail. If accepted, the Hartsburg Pumpkin Festival Committee has my permission to reproduce the photos I have submitted, for the purpose of advertising and marketing the festival. The Hartsburg Pumpkin Festival has my permission to publish photographs or videos taken of me, my booth and my product during the festival for purposes related to promotion of the festival, past or future.

By signing below, you are agreeing to all policies, rules, and regulations.

Signed	Date
--------	------

May we share your contact information? Yes or No Circle one

Most generally this is customers or other festivals wanting your contact information.